LEKWA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Public Notice

Attention to the community of Lekwa, the Municipality invites all qualifying residents to apply for the indigent
and pensioners subsidy, the programme will roll out across all the respective wards of Lekwa planned as
follows:

INDIGENT & PENSIONERS REGISTRATION PROGRAM

WARD DAY DATE TIME VENUE

1 Mon 01-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Social Centre
1 Tue 02-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Social Centre
2 Mon 08-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Social Centre
2 Tue 09-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Social Centre
5 Mon 15-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Social Centre
5 Tue 16-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Social Centre
6 Mon 22-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Sakhile Hall

6 Tue 23-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Sakhile Hall

3 Mon 29-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Stanwest Hall
3 Tue 30-09-2025 08:00-15:30 Stanwest Hall
4(TLC) Mon 06-10-2025 08:00-15:30 Stanwest Hall
4(TLC) Tue 07-10-2025 08:00-15:30 Stanwest Hall
4(Meyerville) | Fri 10-10-2025 08:00-14:00 Kallie De Haas
10 Mon 13-10-2025 08:00-15:30 Ext 6 Hall
(Vodacom)

10 Tue 14-10-2025 08:00-14:00 Ext 6 Hall
(Vodacom)

8 Fri 17-10-2025 08:00-14:00 Eskom Hall
7 Mon 20-10-2025 08:00-15:30 coJ

7 Tue 21-10-2025 08:00-15:30 coJ




14 Mon 27-10-2025 8:00- 15:30 Morgenzon (Main
Building)

14 Tue 28-10-2025 08:00-15:30 Morgenzon
(Main Building)

10 (Town) Fri 31-10-2025 08:00-14:00 Minor Hall

11 Mon 03-11-2025 08:00-15:30 Ext 4 Hall

(Rooikopen)

11 Tue 04-11-2025 08:00-15:30 Ext 4 Hall
(Rooikoppen)

9 Fri 07-11-2025 08:00-15:30 Khunjuliwe School

Indigents applications must be accompanied by the following documents

Must be earning an income of (R0-R5200)

Certified copies of identity documents of all occupants.

The latest municipal account.

Letter of authority (for late estate owners)

Certified documentary proof of household income, Payslip

Affidavit declaring lack of income/proof of registration as unemployed plus 3 months bank statement.
Particulars of any other grants/income received by the accountholder.

e Recent pre-paid electricity token or card.

Pensioners applications must be accompanied by the following documents

®  Must be earning monthly PENSION of (R5200.00- R10000.00), (R 10000.00- R15000) or (R 15000
and above)

Certified copies of identity documents of all occupants.

eflatest municipal account

on certificate or documentation or 3 months Bank statement
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